
 
 
Office of the Vice President 971 Elmore Drive 
and Chief Financial Officer PO Box 115250 
Procurement Services Gainesville, FL 32611-5250 
https://procurement.ufl.edu/ (352) 392-1331 Fax 352-392-8837 

The Foundation for The Gator Nation 
An Equal Opportunity Institution 

FY24-ITB-010 SMALL MINOR PROJECTS - ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS 
 
Original Term: 12/1/2023 – 11/30/2024               
 
Optional Renewal Terms: 12/1/2024 – 11/30/2025, 12/1/2025 – 11/30/2026, 12/1/2026 – 11/30/2027 
 
 
Bulb Busters LLC 
Andrew Martus 
2526 NE 8th Lane 
Ocala, FL 34470 
352-875-8496 
ammartus@gmail.com 
 
Cloud Electric Incorporated 
William Southerland 
1969 SW 69th Drive 
Gainesville, FL 32607-3783 
352-792-3405 
williamsoutherland62@gmail.com  
 
Craft Electric, Inc. 
James Quinn 
3210 SW 40th Blvd. 
Gainesville, FL 32608 
352-378-9274 
jquinn@craftelc.com  
 
Del Sol Electric LLC 
Wickus Diedricks 
3515 NW 12th Avenue 
352-224-8565 
delsolelectrical@gmail.com  
Wigberto Baez 
352-514-2177 
delsolelectric13@gmail.com  
 
Gator Solutions, LLC 
Michael Melvin 
4577 NW 6th Street, Unit B 
Gainesville, FL 32609 
352-318-7650 
mmelvin@gatorsolutions.com  
 
 
 
 
 

Base 3, LLC dba Gibson Electric 
Louie Wise, III 
2695 NW 4th Street 
Ocala, FL 34475 
352-266-1562 
lw3@intec360.com  
 
Miller Electric Company 
Brandon Maxwell 
4800 SW 13th Street 
Gainesville, FL 32608 
352-358-4644 
bmaxwell@mecojax.com 
 
Preston-Link Electric, Inc. 
Guy Roig 
4000 SW 35th Terrace 
Gainesville, FL 32608 
352-339-2905 
guy@prestonlinkelectric.com  
 
Southern Atlantic Electric Company, Inc. 
Jeff Wooddell 
11618 Columbia Park Drive East 
Jacksonville, FL 32258 
904-545-6298 
jwooddell@southern-atlantic.com  
Ray McIntosh 
904-553-7040 
rmcintosh@southern-atlantic.com  
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